OP \$615.00 3074195

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM585405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent		07/07/2020	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quorum Health Resources, LLC	
Street Address:	1573 Mallory Lane, Suite 100	
City:	Brentwood	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Blue Island Hospital Company, LLC	
Street Address:	1573 Mallory Lane, Suite 100	
City:	Brentwood	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	QHCCS, LLC	
Street Address:	1573 Mallory Lane, Suite 100	
City:	Brentwood	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3074195	QHR	
Registration Number:	3153336	QHR	
Registration Number:	3345425	SURVIVE AND THRIVE	
Registration Number:	3737811	QHR QUORUM HEALTH RESOURCES	
Registration Number:	3836740	VANTAGE SCORECARD	
Registration Number:	3916779	QHR INTENSIVE RESOURCES	

TRADEMARK

900557806 REEL: 006994 FRAME: 0302

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4024411	VANTAGE LMS
Registration Number:	4030986	REFORM READY
Registration Number:	4032424	QUORUM PURCHASING ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4128270	QHR HEALTHCARE AFFILIATES
Registration Number:	4666205	QHCC PARTNERS
Registration Number:	3710989	METROSOUTH MEDICAL CENTER
Registration Number:	4260907	CLEARVIEW REGIONAL
Serial Number:	86330548	HEALTH IS FOR HOSPITALS TOO
Serial Number:	86605606	Q QUORUM HEALTH RESOURCES
Serial Number:	86605631	CREATING A SUSTAINABLE FUTURE FOR HEALTH
Serial Number:	86614564	VANTAGE
Serial Number:	86620256	QUORUM PURCHASING ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	86805815	Q QUORUM HEALTH CORPORATION
Serial Number:	86805798	Q QUORUM HEALTH CORPORATION
Serial Number:	86805790	QUORUM
Serial Number:	87022253	HEALTH RECORD HOME
Serial Number:	87023788	QUORUM HEALTH
Serial Number:	87022849	QHC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1241278
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Connor Wise
SIGNATURE:	/Connor Wise/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=QHC - Trademark Release Filing#page3.tif source=QHC - Trademark Release Filing#page4.tif source=QHC - Trademark Release Filing#page5.tif source=QHC - Trademark Release Filing#page6.tif source=QHC - Trademark Release Filing#page7.tif source=QHC - Trademark Release Filing#page8.tif

source=QHC - Trademark Release Filing#page9.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS dated as of July 7, 2020 (this "Release"), by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreements, as applicable, referred to below.

- Reference is made to (a) the Credit Agreement dated as of April 29, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"), among Quorum Health Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the Subsidiaries from time to time party thereto and Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, (b) the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of April 29, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Subsidiaries from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent, (c) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 29, 2016 among the Borrower, Quorum Health Resources, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Blue Island Hospital Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Initial Grantors"), and the Collateral Agent and (d) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 28, 2016 ((c) and (d) together, the "Trademark Security Agreements" and, together with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), among QHCCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (together, with the Initial Grantors, each individually a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors") and the Collateral Agent.
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Grantors granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in, among other things, the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks of the Grantors set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "Released Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 29, 2016 at Reel 5781 Frame 0224 and on January 3, 2017 at Reel 5957 Frame 0455.
- C. In connection with the termination of the Credit Agreement and the repayment, satisfaction, compromise, settlement, release or discharge of all Obligations and other amounts owing thereunder, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release all right, title and interest granted to it, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, under the Security Agreements in and to the Released Trademark Collateral (as defined in each respective Trademark Security Agreement).

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent herby terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges any and all of its lien and security interests in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and re-assigns to the Grantors any and all right, title or interest it may have in such Released Trademark

Collateral under the Security Agreements. This Release is made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Collateral Agent or any other Secured Party.

The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes each Grantor, or each Grantor's authorized representatives, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency. The Collateral Agent agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantors other instruments and other documents as may be necessary to release the lien on and security interest in the Trademarks which had been granted under the Trademark Security Agreement.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY LAW OTHER THAN THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK (OTHER THAN ANY MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF LAW RELATING TO THE LAW GOVERNING PERFECTION AND THE EFFECT OF PERFECTION OF THE SECURITY INTEREST).

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

[[5356185]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent,

by

Name: DIDIER STATES STATES
Title: 44 TIPE LI ELED CON ATRICA

by

Name: Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent,

by

Name:

Title:

by

Name: Melan Kane Title: Melan Kane Anthorized Synatmy

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interests]

[[5356185]]

SCHEDULE I

[Attached]

[[5356185]]

Schedule I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Quorum Health Resources, LLC	QHR	March 28, 2006	3,074,195
Quorum Health Resources, LLC	QHR	October 10, 2006	3,153,336
Quorum Health Resources, LLC	SURVIVE AND THRIVE	November 27, 2007	3,345,425
Quorum Health Resources, LLC	QHR QUORUM HEALTH RESOURCES (Design)	July 3, 2007	3,737,811
Quorum Health Resources, LLC	VANTAGE SCORECARD	August 24, 2010	3,836,740
Quorum Health Resources, LLC	QHR INTENSIVE RESOURCES (Design)	February 8, 2011	3,916,779
Quorum Health Resources, LLC	VANTAGE LMS	September 13, 2011	4,024,411
Quorum Health Resources, LLC	REFORM READY	September 27, 2011	4,030,986
Quorum Health Resources, LLC	QUORUM PURCHASING ADVANTAGE (Design)	September 27, 2011	4,032,424
Quorum Health Resources, LLC	QHR HEALTHCARE AFFILIATES (Design)	April 17, 2012	4,128,270
Quorum Health Resources, LLC	QHCC PARTNERS	January 6, 2015	4,666,205
Blue Island Hospital Company, LLC	METROSOUTH MEDICAL CENTER	November 17, 2009	3,710,989

U.S. Trademark Applications

Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date	Application No.
Quorum Health Resources,	HEALTH IS FOR HOSPITALS	July 8, 2014	86/330,548
LLC	TOO	July 6, 2014	00/330,346
Quorum Health Resources,	Q QUORUM HEALTH	April 22, 2015	86/605,606
LLC	RESOURCES (Design)	April 22, 2013	80/003,000
Quorum Health Resources,	CREATING A SUSTAINABLE		
LLC	FUTURE FOR HEALTHCARE	April 22, 2015	86/605,631
	ORGANIZATIONS		
Quorum Health Resources,	VANTAGE	April 29, 2015	86/614,564
LLC	VANTAGE	April 29, 2013	00/014,504
Quorum Health Resources,	QUORUM PURCHASING	May 5, 2015	86/620,256
LLC	ADVANTAGE	wiay 3, 2013	00/020,230

[[3592196]]

Schedule I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.
QHCCS, LLC	CLEARVIEW REGIONAL	December 18, 2012	4,260,907

U.S. Trademark Applications

Applicant	Mark	Filing Date	Application No.
QHCCS, LLC	QUORUM HEALTH CORPORATION	October 31, 2015	86805815
QHCCS, LLC	QUORUM HEALTH COPPERATED	October 31, 2015	86805798
QHCCS, LLC	QUORUM	October 31, 2015	86805790
QHCCS, LLC	HEALTH RECORD HOME	May 3, 2016	87022253
QHCCS, LLC	QUORUM HEALTH	May 3, 2016	87023788
QHCCS, LLC	QHC	May 3, 2016	87022849

[[NYCORP:3631822v3:3134D: 12/20/2016--11:29 AM]]

RECORDED: 07/08/2020